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 2023/03 2 6721830558 



 2023/03 3 6721830558 



CL3000i 26 E 7 733 701 565 5
CL3000i 35 E 7 733 701 567 7
CL3000i 53 E 7 733 701 569 9
CL3000i 70 E 7 733 701 571 11
CL3000iU W 20E 7 733 701 997 13
CL3000iU W 26 E 7 733 701 564 15
CL3000iU W 35 E 7 733 701 566 17
CL3000iU W 53 E 7 733 701 568 19
CL3000iU W 70 E 7 733 701 570 21
CL5000i 26 E 7 733 701 573 23
CL5000i 35 E 7 733 701 575 25
CL5000iU W 26 E 7 733 701 572 27
CL5000iU W 35 E 7 733 701 574 29
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Spare parts list

CL3000i 26 E       7733701565
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CL3000i 26 E       7733701565

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

 2
6 

E

Remarks
1 Condenser assembly 7 733 700 149 ■
2 Chassis assembly 7 733 700 150 ■
3 Right clapboard assembly 7 733 700 151 ■
4 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
5 Water collector 7 739 832 371 ■
6 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 630 ■
7 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 566 ■
8 Front cover 8 750 501 627 ■
9 Top cover assembly 7 733 700 155 ■

10 Axial flow fan 7 733 700 156 ■
11 Brushless DC Motor 7 733 700 157 ■
12 Supporter of fan motor 7 733 700 158 ■
13 Left supporter 7 733 700 159 ■
14 Partition board 7 733 700 160 ■
15 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
16 Terminal board 7 739 832 393 ■
17 4-way valve assembly 8 750 501 488 ■
18 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
19 4-way valve 7 739 832 383 ■
20 Valve plate 7 739 832 384 ■
21 Muffler Subassembly 7 733 700 162 ■
22 Liquid valve compl. 8 750 501 641 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Capillary 8 750 501 580 ■
25 DC Inverter rotary compressor 7 733 700 165 ■
26 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
26 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
27 Control box compl. 8 750 501 610 ■
28 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
29 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
30 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
31 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
32 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL3000i 35 E       7733701567
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CL3000i 35 E       7733701567

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

 3
5 

E

Remarks
1 Condenser assembly 7 733 700 149 ■
2 Chassis assembly 7 733 700 150 ■
3 Right clapboard assembly 7 733 700 151 ■
4 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
5 Water collector 7 739 832 371 ■
6 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 630 ■
7 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 566 ■
8 Front cover 8 750 501 627 ■
9 Top cover assembly 7 733 700 155 ■

10 Axial flow fan 7 733 700 156 ■
11 Brushless DC Motor 7 733 700 157 ■
12 Supporter of fan motor 7 733 700 158 ■
13 Left supporter 7 733 700 159 ■
14 Partition board 7 733 700 160 ■
15 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
16 Terminal board 7 739 832 393 ■
17 4-way valve assembly 8 750 501 488 ■
18 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
19 4-way valve 7 739 832 383 ■
20 Valve plate 7 739 832 384 ■
21 Muffler Subassembly 7 733 700 162 ■
22 Liquid valve compl. 8 750 501 641 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Capillary 8 750 501 580 ■
25 DC Inverter rotary compressor 7 733 700 165 ■
26 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
26 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
27 Control box compl. 8 750 501 611 ■
28 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
29 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
30 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
31 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
32 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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Spare parts list

CL3000i 53 E       7733701569
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CL3000i 53 E       7733701569

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

 5
3 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 631 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 567 ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 628 ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 570 ■
5 DC fan motor 8 750 501 578 ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 671 ■
7 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 593 ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 637 ■
9 Top cover 8 750 501 677 ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 501 662 ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 501 667 ■
12 Water collector 7 739 832 371 ■
13 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
14 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
15 Chassis 8 750 501 589 ■
16 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 8 733 500 693 ■
17 valve compl.4-way 8 750 501 563 ■
18 Gas valve 1/2" 7 739 832 536 ■
19 4-way-valve 8 750 501 561 ■
20 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
21 Liquid valve compl. 8 750 501 642 ■
22 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
23 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
23 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■
24 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
25 Terminal board 7 739 832 393 ■
26 Control box compl. 8 750 501 612 ■
27 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
28 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
29 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
30 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL3000i 70 E       7733701571
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CL3000i 70 E       7733701571

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

 7
0 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 629 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 568 ■
3 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 571 ■
4 DC fan motor 8 750 501 579 ■
5 Support fan motor 8 750 501 672 ■
6 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 594 ■
7 Side panel left 8 750 501 638 ■
8 Top cover 8 750 501 678 ■
9 Partition panel 8 750 501 664 ■

10 Side panel right 8 750 501 668 ■
11 Water collector 7 739 832 371 ■
12 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
14 Chassis 8 750 501 590 ■
15 DC Inverter Rotary Compressor 8 750 501 159 ■
16 valve compl.4-way 8 750 501 564 ■
17 Gas valve 8 750 501 632 ■
18 4-way valve 7 739 832 437 ■
19 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
20 Muffler 8 750 501 652 ■
21 Liquid valve compl. 8 750 501 643 ■
22 Liquid valve 7 733 700 209 ■
23 Throttle valve 8 750 501 675 ■
23 Throttle valve 8 750 501 676 ■
24 Radiator 7 739 832 766 ■
25 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 7 739 832 767 ■
26 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
26 Copper nut 5/8" 7 739 832 418 ■
27 Multiple sensor 8 750 501 592 ■
28 Terminal board 8 750 501 674 ■
29 Control box compl. 8 750 501 613 ■
30 Cover (Control unit) 7 739 832 734 ■
32 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
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CL3000iU W 20E       7733701997
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CL3000iU W 20E       7733701997

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

U
 W

 2
0E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 654 ■
2 Filter 7 739 832 473 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB Display 8 750 502 566 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 598 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 658 ■
7 Screw Cap 7 739 832 478 ■
8 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 7 739 832 479 ■
9 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■

10 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 635 ■
11 Evaporator assembly 7 733 700 136 ■
12 Motor Bearing Cover 7 739 832 482 ■
13 Asynchronous motor 7 739 832 343 ■
14 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
15 Bearing 8 750 502 229 ■
16 Cross-flow window rotor 7 739 832 483 ■
17 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 582 ■
18 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
19 Louver motor 7 739 832 349 ■
20 Louver 7 739 832 485 ■
21 Left cover of chassis 7 739 832 486 ■
22 Holder 8 750 501 607 ■
23 Shaft 7 739 835 004 ■
24 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 487 ■
25 Installation plate 7 739 832 488 ■
26 Control box compl 8 750 502 502 ■
27 Cover control box 8 750 501 600 ■
28 Main control board 8 750 502 503 ■
29 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 485 ■
30 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 484 ■
31 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
32 Remote controller 8 750 501 666 ■
33 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
34 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
35 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
36 Check valve 8 733 500 276 ■
37 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
38 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
38 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
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CL3000iU W 26 E       7733701564
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CL3000iU W 26 E       7733701564

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

U
 W

 2
6 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 654 ■
2 Filter 7 739 832 473 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB display 8 750 501 603 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 598 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 658 ■
7 Screw Cap 7 739 832 478 ■
8 Right Cover Plate of Chassis 7 739 832 479 ■
9 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■

10 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 635 ■
11 Evaporator assembly 7 733 700 136 ■
12 Cover motor 8 750 501 625 ■
13 Asynchronous motor 7 739 832 343 ■
14 Bearing base 7 739 832 345 ■
15 Cross-flow window rotor 7 739 832 483 ■
16 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 581 ■
17 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 582 ■
18 Louver motor 7 739 832 349 ■
19 Louver 7 739 832 485 ■
20 Left cover of chassis 7 739 832 486 ■
21 Holder 8 750 501 607 ■
22 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
23 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
24 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 487 ■
25 Installation plate 7 739 832 488 ■
26 Control box compl. 8 750 501 616 ■
27 Cover control box 8 750 501 600 ■
28 Housing 8 750 501 608 ■
29 Main control board 8 750 501 646 ■
30 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 485 ■
31 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 484 ■
32 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
33 Remote controller 8 750 501 666 ■
34 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
35 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
36 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
37 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
37 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
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CL3000iU W 35 E       7733701566
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CL3000iU W 35 E       7733701566

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

U
 W

 3
5 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 655 ■
2 Filter 7 739 832 499 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB display 8 750 501 603 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 598 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 659 ■
7 Screw Cap 7 739 832 501 ■
8 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■
9 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 636 ■

10 Evaporator compl. 8 750 501 622 ■
11 Cover motor 8 750 501 626 ■
12 DC fan motor 8 750 501 576 ■
13 Bearing base 7 739 832 345 ■
14 Cross flow fan 8 750 501 602 ■
15 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 583 ■
16 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 584 ■
17 Louver motor 7 739 832 349 ■
18 Vertical louver 8 750 501 681 ■
19 Cover 8 750 501 569 ■
20 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
21 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
22 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 487 ■
23 Installation plate 7 739 832 488 ■
24 Control box compl. 8 750 501 617 ■
25 Cover control box 8 750 501 600 ■
26 Housing 8 750 501 608 ■
27 Main control board 8 750 501 647 ■
28 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 485 ■
29 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 484 ■
30 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
31 Remote controller 8 750 501 666 ■
32 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
33 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
34 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
35 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
35 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
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CL3000iU W 53 E       7733701568
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CL3000iU W 53 E       7733701568

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

U
 W

 5
3 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 656 ■
2 Air filter 7 739 832 511 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB display 8 750 501 603 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 598 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 660 ■
7 Screw cap 7 739 835 129 ■
8 Right cover of chassis 7 739 832 515 ■
9 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■

10 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 633 ■
11 Evaporator compl. 8 750 501 623 ■
12 Fan motor cover 7 739 832 518 ■
13 Asynchronous motor 7 739 832 401 ■
14 Bearing base 7 739 832 345 ■
15 Cross flow fan 7 739 832 519 ■
16 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 585 ■
17 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 586 ■
18 Louver motor 7 739 832 521 ■
19 Vertical vane 7 739 832 522 ■
20 Left cover of chassis 7 739 832 523 ■
21 Holder 8 750 501 607 ■
22 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
23 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
24 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 524 ■
25 Installation plate 7 739 832 525 ■
26 Control box compl. 8 750 501 618 ■
27 Cover control box 8 750 501 600 ■
28 Housing 8 750 501 608 ■
29 Main control board 8 750 501 648 ■
30 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 485 ■
31 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 484 ■
32 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
33 Remote controller 8 750 501 666 ■
34 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
35 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
36 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
37 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
37 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■
 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
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CL3000iU W 70 E       7733701570
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CL3000iU W 70 E       7733701570

Description Ordering no. C
L3

00
0i

U
 W

 7
0 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 657 ■
2 Air filter 7 739 832 543 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB display 8 750 501 603 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 599 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 661 ■
7 Screw cap 7 739 835 129 ■
8 Right cover of chassis 7 739 832 546 ■

10 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 634 ■
11 Evaporator compl. 8 750 501 624 ■
12 Fan motor cover 7 739 832 549 ■
13 DC fan motor 8 750 501 577 ■
14 Bearing base 7 739 832 345 ■
15 Cross flow fan 7 739 832 550 ■
16 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 587 ■
17 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 588 ■
18 Louver motor 7 739 832 552 ■
19 Vertical vane 7 739 832 553 ■
20 Left cover of chassis 7 739 832 554 ■
21 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
22 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
23 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 555 ■
24 Installation plate 7 739 832 525 ■
25 Control box compl. 8 750 501 619 ■
26 Housing 8 750 501 609 ■
27 Main control board 8 750 501 649 ■
28 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 670 ■
29 Pipe temperature sensor 8 750 501 665 ■
30 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
31 Cover control box 8 750 501 601 ■
32 Remote controller 8 750 501 666 ■
33 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
34 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
35 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■
36 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
36 Copper nut 5/8" 7 739 832 418 ■
 Cover 8 750 501 597 ■
 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
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CL5000i 26 E       7733701573
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CL5000i 26 E       7733701573

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0i

 2
6 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 738 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 567 ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 739 ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 572 ■
5 DC fan motor 8 750 501 578 ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 673 ■
7 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 595 ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 639 ■
9 Top cover 8 750 501 679 ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 501 663 ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 501 669 ■
12 Water collector 7 739 832 371 ■
13 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
14 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
15 Chassis 8 750 501 591 ■
16 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 7 739 835 075 ■
17 valve compl.4-way 8 750 501 565 ■
18 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
19 Valve 4-way 8 750 501 562 ■
20 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
21 Muffler 8 750 501 653 ■
22 Liquid valve compl. 8 750 501 644 ■
23 Liquid valve 8 750 501 640 ■
24 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
24 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
25 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
26 Terminal board 7 739 832 393 ■
27 Control box compl. 8 750 501 614 ■
28 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
29 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
30 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
31 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL5000i 35 E       7733701575
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CL5000i 35 E       7733701575

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0i

 3
5 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 738 ■
2 Air outlet grille 8 750 501 567 ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 739 ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 572 ■
5 DC fan motor 8 750 501 578 ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 673 ■
7 Condenser compl. 8 750 501 595 ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 639 ■
9 Top cover 8 750 501 679 ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 501 663 ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 501 669 ■
12 Water collector 7 739 832 371 ■
13 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
14 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
15 Chassis 8 750 501 591 ■
16 Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor 7 739 835 075 ■
17 valve compl.4-way 8 750 501 565 ■
18 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
19 Valve 4-way 8 750 501 562 ■
20 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
21 Muffler 8 750 501 653 ■
22 Liquid valve compl. 8 750 501 645 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Electric expansive valve assembly 7 739 833 273 ■
25 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
25 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
26 Combination Sensor 7 733 700 091 ■
27 Terminal board 7 739 832 393 ■
28 Control box compl. 8 750 501 615 ■
29 Support of electronic control box 7 733 700 167 ■
30 Fixing board 7 733 700 170 ■
31 Electronic installing box subassembly 7 733 700 169 ■
32 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■
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CL5000iU W 26 E       7733701572
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CL5000iU W 26 E       7733701572

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0i

U
 W

 2
6 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 574 ■
2 Filter 7 739 832 499 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB display 8 750 501 603 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 598 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 659 ■
7 Screw Cap 7 739 832 501 ■
8 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■
9 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 636 ■

10 Evaporator compl. 8 750 501 622 ■
11 Cover motor 8 750 501 626 ■
12 DC fan motor 8 750 501 576 ■
13 Bearing base 7 739 832 345 ■
14 Cross flow fan 8 750 501 602 ■
15 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 583 ■
16 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 584 ■
17 Louver motor 7 739 832 349 ■
18 Vertical louver 8 750 501 681 ■
19 Cover 8 750 501 569 ■
20 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
21 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
22 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 487 ■
23 Installation plate 7 739 832 488 ■
24 Control box compl. 8 750 501 620 ■
25 Cover control box 8 750 501 600 ■
26 Housing 8 750 501 608 ■
27 Main control board 8 750 501 650 ■
28 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 485 ■
29 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 484 ■
30 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
31 Remote controller 8 750 501 575 ■
32 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
33 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
34 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■
35 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
35 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
 Ion generator 8 750 501 606 ■
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CL5000iU W 35 E       7733701574
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CL5000iU W 35 E       7733701574

Description Ordering no. C
L5

00
0i

U
 W

 3
5 

E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 574 ■
2 Filter 7 739 832 499 ■
3 Display compl. 8 750 501 604 ■
4 PCB display 8 750 501 603 ■
5 Cover 8 750 501 598 ■
6 Frame 8 750 501 659 ■
7 Screw Cap 7 739 832 501 ■
8 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■
9 Horizontal louver 8 750 501 636 ■

10 Evaporator compl. 8 750 501 622 ■
11 Cover motor 8 750 501 626 ■
12 DC fan motor 8 750 501 576 ■
13 Bearing base 7 739 832 345 ■
14 Cross flow fan 8 750 501 602 ■
15 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 583 ■
16 Chassis compl. 8 750 501 584 ■
17 Louver motor 7 739 832 349 ■
18 Vertical louver 8 750 501 681 ■
19 Cover 8 750 501 569 ■
20 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■
21 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■
22 Pipe clamp board 7 739 832 487 ■
23 Installation plate 7 739 832 488 ■
24 Control box compl. 8 750 501 621 ■
25 Cover control box 8 750 501 600 ■
26 Housing 8 750 501 608 ■
27 Main control board 8 750 501 651 ■
28 Room temperature sensor 8 750 501 485 ■
29 Pipe Temperature Sensor 8 750 501 484 ■
30 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■
31 Remote controller 8 750 501 575 ■
32 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■
33 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■
34 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■
35 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
35 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
 Holder remote controller 8 750 501 605 ■
 Ion generator 8 750 501 606 ■
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